

# Addendum #1

June 2, 2022

Replacement of Bridge No. 04506 South River Street over Freshwater  
Brook

Enfield, CT

STATE PROJECT #0048-0198

**BID OPENING**

**11:00 A.M.**

**July 6, 2022**

---

**This Addendum #1 makes the following Changes as Noted below:**

1. The Bid Opening Date is hereby revised. There is no change to the location or time.

Revised Date: 7/6/2022

2. The following Plan Sheets are hereby added:

- Drawing No. STR-11 (Sheet 27-1 of 51)

3. The following Plan Sheets are hereby removed:

- Drawing No. STR-13 (Sheet 30 of 51) is removed from the plan set

There is no change to the Bid Opening Time and Location.

Bid Opening Date has been moved to July 6, 2022.

There is no change to Schedule of Prices.

There will be no change in the number of calendar days due to this Addendum.

The foregoing is hereby made a part of the contract.

# Response to Bidder Questions List #1

Replacement of Bridge No. 04506 South River Street over Freshwater  
Brook

Enfield, CT

## STATE PROJECT #0048-0198

**BID OPENING**

**11:00 A.M.**

**July 6, 2022**

---

**Date of Response: June 2, 2022**

**The following questions were received by the Engineer. Responses are provided directly below each question:**

**Bidder Question #1:** It appears that sheet S-11 was inadvertently omitted from the contract drawing PDF. Please provide.

**Response:** Drawing STR-11 has hereby been added to the project documents as part of Addendum #1.

**Bidder Question #2:** When will the addendum regarding the demolition of the building at South Main Street be issued?

**Response:** The assessment for the demolition of the existing structure is complete and a report is anticipated to be completed by 6/15/2022. An addendum is anticipated to be issued by 6/22/2022.

**Bidder Question #3:** Are there any plans of the existing structure available? If so, can they be posted to the project portal?

**Response:** The Town does not have plans of the existing structure on record.

**Bidder Question #4:** The unit of measure for Item 0212000 – Subbase is given by the square yard on the proposal. Please verify if this is correct.

**Response:** The unit for subbase should be Cubic Yards (C.Y.). The proposal form will be amended under a future addendum.